sick leave upon termination on half of the total accumulated hours in excess of 300 hours

up to a maximum payout of 800 hours at 100% of an employee’s then existing pay rate.

Revenue

The Commission is funded by imposing a 1.5% surcharge fee on customer water bills.  The

surcharge fee is collected by each non‐exempt water purveyor and supplier of water within

the Washoe County planning area and remitted to the Commission.

Use of Estimates

The preparation of financial statements  in conformity with generally accepted accounting

principles (GAAP) requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the

reported  amounts  and  disclosures.  Accordingly,  actual  results  could  differ  from  these

estimates.

Correction of an Error

During  fiscal  year  2019,  management  determined  that  certain  services  and  supplies

expenditures were not properly accrued as of June 30, 2018.  As a result, accounts payable,

due to other governments, and service and supplies expenditures were understated.

The financial statements for the year ended June 30, 2018 have been restated as follows:

As originally As

reported restated Change

Accounts payable 31,404$   33,590$   2,186$

Due to other governments 159,943   312,010   152,067

Services and supplies 1,370,435   1,524,688  154,253

Change in fund balance 120,484   (33,769)   (154,253)

Fund balance, end of year 1,295,606   1,141,353  (154,253)

Account

WESTERN REGIONAL WATER COMMISSION

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

JUNE 30, 2019

18

Prior Year Information

The  basic  financial  statements  include  certain  prior‐year  summarized  information,  but

which  is not at  the  level of detail  required  for a presentation  in  conformity with GAAP.

Accordingly,  such  information  should  be  read  in  conjunction  with  the  Commission’s

financial  statements  for  the  year  ended  June  30,  2018,  from  which  the  summarized

information  was  derived.   Certain  amounts  presented  in  the  prior  year  data  may  be